# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM671518

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cornerstone Macro LP		01/31/2014	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cornerstone Macro Research LP	
Street Address:	1330 Sixth Avenue, 5th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4641858	CORNERSTONE MACRO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125778994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8408

deborah.wing@katten.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	391326-1/Cornerstone
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Wing
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Wing/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Limited Partnership (Cornerstone Macro Research LP)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007409 FRAME: 0888

900640555

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:13 PM 01/31/2014 FTLED 02:10 PM 01/31/2014 SRV 140118426 - 5294326 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF CORNERSTONE MACRO LP

DATED: JANUARY 31, 2014

It is hereby certified that:

**FIRST**: The name of the limited partnership (hereinafter called the "partnership") is Cornerstone Macro LP.

**SECOND**: Pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202, Title 6, Delaware Code, the Certificate is hereby amended to reflect the following changes:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended in its entirety to change the name of the Partnership as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership (hereinafter called the "Partnership") is Cornerstone Macro Research LP.

#### And

Article **THIRD** of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended in its entirety to change the name of the sole general partner of the Partnership as follows:

THIRD: The name and mailing address of the sole general partner of the limited partnership is:

Cornerstone Macro Holdings LLC c/o Proskauer Rose LLP Eleven Times Square New York, NY 10036

The undersigned, as the sole general partner of the Partnership, executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first written.

Cornerstone Macro Holdings LLC,

its-Sole General Partner

Nancy Lazar
Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 007409 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 08/31/2021